OF
E &
=
2 HE
=15 =
1

drN=

LY

S

g0 g1 3

&
0
2
&F
4
.
=8 g
D B
IE
S B
5
S
11%
E]
7
&

>) oF

AT
J o @

AT REES [k B E

AN MANIFERH

JI) OBISBE

—
=
=
2

AVAMANIRE] o 83w
—ad

ik Bt kol &
P NDERE

CASY) M| IHIE (TH—T

RO B — S - et
@B (R&VS S —3>-dk) M

=
—
~
~
\\/

(. N
EBHSEE nauiry
EBTETHEER
City Development Planning Division
F3SE NAMER
New Transportation

/Bus Promotion Section

= 0285-22-9293
BH90v—@®

Tomoi TAXI

= 0285-22-0840
- J

mE 5 THAERESIEAT | F 5DRBELE (B 25-5611) (82658 9:00~19:00 4B : BR (A
e =] HBEHS (H—/VXRnoroca) O % = EARPIEE e E M = EHWOEZS]
1518 4,200 3108 312,000FJ BENR, FYVRNARLETIHEY 100 HOBIBENZIAROTIV R | AAEXONEEDHF1BIC
Iy 62A:15000m ~ 12:A :28,000A 115 100/@% : 1,0000 | 6##EN500M NZAE 100M3IE T | 20Tl 100A T,
B5RA 200m B 3 (PF BRAFE) _ 200[3% : 2.000M EUMENTEE T
égﬁ :1%888 M égﬁ :122'888 H I RS MU —NZD ERTEREARALET) | BEETIE(SHEEETE
A :13.000H SRl ) HRIERR (20Y - 5EY). LINEARPADY b | segmmmensmy & FATIE - KBRS SRIZE
INF4 - 65 E SO SRSE (L, NS D F 1HA: 2,100 378 6,000 HE - FRAREDERTE EO>THEATEET, EZOYURBORYBEICE FIR) DIFRaE PRELOLE T,
BALE 100 Ter552es v 658 : 7.500 M 1278 :14.000 M 5L CHYE YA ABTEE A

Commuter passes ticket sales office : Mac

hinoeki Shikisaikan

Open:Tuesday to Sunday AM9:00~PM7:00

Ase Fares All-line passes “O-bus noroca” Coupon Tickets Mabile Coupon Tickets Transit Tickets For those with disabilities
Junior high school Tmonth: 4,200yen 3month :12,000yen 1,000 yen S
students and people under 200ven month :15,000yen 12month :28,000ven (A set of 11x100 yen tickets) 500vyen You can transfer between For those with d|sab|||.t|es and
65 years old %Commuting to school 2.000 yen (A set of 6 routle buses and other city | their carers Route bus:100yen
(junior high school, high school, college or university) A set of 11x200 vyen tickets 100ven tickets) public buses at a discount o
( y ) £100
Tmonth: 3,600yen 3month :10.000yen : or puven. Please show your disability
fl Mool 100yen Py Al *#Sold onboard buses You can purchase sCannot be used to handbook (a physical disability
stirgsr?ttsré:gp\%oover 65 %Up 10 2 le under el ; Bmonth :13.000yen 12month :25,000yen *Tickets are not sold on Jonan Loop Using the Oyama City transfer between clockwise handbook, a medical rehabilitation
» BEOPIE OVET. VP 10 2 Deopie under elementary . ) Line(counter clockwise, clockwise)and *0-bus” LINE official | and counterclockwise routes | handbook or a mental disability
or those with disabilities school ase are fee for ach person éggmﬂ : 3’%88§§H é’mgmﬂ ;12'888;/ en Jonan Shinshimin Byoin Line. account on the Jonan Loop Line. handbook) when making payments.

NLDEBRBEOSHBHE -

ZEZEREPORLLALBAIDVEEDY I 1 L

Y o Rk

For Shinshimin Byoin

ST | ILERBO(T73v 71—/ —=*a1) Oyama Sta. Nishiguchi 7:00 8:00 8:55 10:00 11:00 12:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:40 |[ | 20:40|[ ]21:50
S2 | RE] Chuocho 7:01 8:01 8:56 10:01 11:01 12:31 14:31 15:31 16:31 17:31 18:31 19:41 g 20:41 g 21:51
S3 | AEWEEAD  Suga Jinja Sando Iriguchi 7:02 8:.02 857 10:02 11:.02 12:32 14:32 15:32 16:32 17:32 18:32 19:42 g' 20:42 g' 21:52
S4 | BXB] Miyamotocho 7:02 8:02 8.57 10:02 11:.02 12:32 14:32 15:32 16:32 17:.32 18:32 19:42 26'31 20:42 28‘::) 21:52
S5 | X#8] Tenjincho 7:03 8:03 8:58 10:03 11:.03 12:33 14:33 15:33 16:33 17:33 18:33 19:43 gg 20:43 gg 21:53
S6 | EIPEKRAD  Daini Chugakko Iriguchi 7:03 8:03 8:58 10:03 11:03 12:33 14:33 15:33 16:33 17:33 18:33 19:43 [+ §] 20:43|[+5] 21:53
S7 | BARKRE®E Shibauchi Koen Higashi 7:04 8:04 8:59 10:04 11:.04 12:34 14:34 15:34 16:34 17:34 18:34 19:44 é% 20:44 é% 21:54
S8 | MRBIT B (B<W¥aEN Hitotonoya-nichome [Okuriya Mae) 7:.04 8:04 8:59 10:04 11:04 12:34 14:34 15:34 16:34 17:34 18:34 19:44 E@ 20:44 @E 21:54
S9 | #MEBNATB(EBAKR—LWDE) Hitotonoya-rokuchome [Roujin Home Yuai) 7:05 8:05 9:00 10:05 11:05 12:35 14:35 15:35 16:35 17:35 18:35 19:45 gg 20:45 %g 21:55
S10 | JHRABEREBAI Shobosho Keisatsusyo Mae 7:07 8:07 9:.02 10:07 11:07 12:37 14:37 15:37 16:37 17:37 18:37 19:47 ?Eg 20:47 ?Rg 21:57
S11| BRALXBEEI  Haranouchi Koen Mae 7:09 8:09 9:04 10:09 11:09 12:39 14:39 15:39 16:39 17:39 18:39 19:49 Er%; 20:49 (Er%; 21:59
S12 | vEEDPIrLyY  Hitotonoya Village 710 8:10 9:.05 10:10 11:10 12:40 14:40 15:40 16:40 17:40 18:40 19:50 i§§ 20:50 i,§§ 22:00
S13| ®83B%® Hitotonoya Higashi 712 8:12 9:.07 10:12 11:12 12:42 14:42 15:42 16:42 17:42 18:42 19:52 ﬁg 20:52 ﬂ(; 22:02
S14 | BETrEr>r/I\WLEESZPIFER  Kokusai TBC Oyama Kango Senmongakko 7:14 8:14 9:09 10:14 11:14 12:44 14:44 15:44 16:44 17:44 18:44 19:54 % 20:54 % 22:04
S15| #HmEMBE  Shinshimin Byoin 7:20 8:20 9:15 10:20 11:20 12:50 14:50 15:50 16:50 17:50 18:50 20:00 || 21:00{L__]22:10
MHMRBRVEEDVP VALY RZALNBADEBE-ZEKEZEao/NURAED For Oyama Sta. Nishiguchi

= 8 Pt & Bus Stop 1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 17 19 21 23 25 27

S15| #FHMEMEE  Shinshimin Byoin ] 6:30 7:20 8:25 9:30 10:30 11:30 13:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 20:15 [ 121:15
S14 | BETrEr>r/I\LBEZESZPIFER  Kokusai TBC Oyama Kango Senmongakko g 6:33 7:23 8:28 9:33 10:33 11:33 13:03 15:03 16:03 17:03 18:03 19:03 20:18 g 21:18
S13| @EBER  Hitotonoya Higashi g- 6:34 7:24 8:29 9:34 10:34 11:34 13:04 15:04 16:04 17:04 18:04 19:04 20:19 g- 21:19
S12| v&E&EDRIrLy> Hitotonoya Village 1;‘2, 6:36 7:26 8:31 9:36 10:36 11:36 13:06 15:06 16:06 17:06 18:06 19:06 20:21 27':2, 21:21
S11| BRZAXERT  Haranouchi Koen Mae @E3| 6:40 7:30 8:35 9:40 10:40 11:40 13:10 1510 16:10 17:10 18:10 19:10 20:25 ||B3[21:25
S10| HRHBERER] Shobosho Keisatsusyo Mae ﬁ% 6:42 7:32 8:37 9:42 10:42 11:42 13:12 1512 16:12 17:12 18:12 19:12 20:27 Ii% 21:27
S9 | #HEBNRTBEAKR—LWDE) Hitotonoya-rokuchome [Roujin Home Yuai] Elg 6:44 7:34 8:39 9:44 10:44 11:44 13:14 15:14 16:14 1714 18:14 19:14 20:29 EI§ 21:29
S8 | MEBs T B (HdLKWXFI) Hitotonoya-nichome [Okuriya Mae] @5 6:45 735 8:40 9:45 10:45 11:45 13:15 15:15 16:15 17:15 18:15 19:15 20:30 @29: 21:30
S7 | $RB®  Shibauchi Koen Higashi E§' 6:45 7:35 8:40 9:45 10:45 11:45 13:15 15:15 16:15 17:15 18:15 19:15 20:30 gg 21:30
S6 | EZEKAO  Daini Chugakko Iriguchi g}%g 6:46 7:36 8:41 9:46 10:46 11:46 13:16 15:16 16:16 17:16 18:16 19:16 20:31 ?R‘é 21:31
S5 | X8 Tenjincho gg 6:46 7:36 8:41 9:.46 10:46 11:46 13:16 15:16 16:16 17:16 18:16 19:16 20:31 Eg 21:31
S4 | =48] Miyamotocho 2| 6:47 7:37 8:42 9:47 10:47 11:47 13:17 15:17 16:17 17:17 18:17 19:17 20:32 E% 21:32
S3 | E'WEsEAO  Suga Jinja Sando Iriguchi 1*; ©:47 7:37 8:42 9:47 10:47 11:47 13:17 15:17 16:17 17:17 18:17 19:17 20:32 ﬁ; 21:32
S2 | RE] Chuocho % 6:48 7:38 8:43 9:48 10:48 11:48 13:18 15:18 16:18 17:18 18:18 19:18 20:33 % 21:33
S1 | MUSREO (75 v 7r—/N>4—g1) Oyama Sta. Nishiguchi _m 6:55 7:45 8:50 9:55 10:55 11:55 13:25 15:25 16:25 17:25 18:25 19:25 20:40 _m 21:40




